Pep

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20556-0001

FER 0 4 1987

Science and Engineering Associates, Inc.
ATTN: 1Ilene R. Colina

6100 Uptown Blvd. NE, Suite 700
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87190

Dear Ms. Colina:

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2, ENTITLED, "ASSESSMENT OF
DEBRIS ACCUMULATION ON PWR SUMP PERFORMANCE" UNDER CONTRACT NO.
NRC-04-97-036

The purpose of this modification is to (1) provide $5,430 to fully fund the
task order. Accordingly, Task Order No. 2 is modified as follows:

Paragraphs 2 and 4 of the definitization letter is deleted in its entirety and
the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

“Task Order No. 2 shall be in effect from January 2, 1997 through July
1, 1997, with a cost ceiling of $63,430.00. The amount of $64,442.00
represents the total estimated reimbursable costs and the amount of
$4,988.00 represents the fixed fee."

Accounting Data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 2 is as follows:

Commitment No: RES-C97-318
APPN No: 31X0200.760
B&R No: 76015115050
JOB CODE: W6650
BOC No: 252A

Obligated Amount:  $5,430.00

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

Total FY97 Obiigation Amount: $69,430.00
This modification obligates $5,430.00 in FYS7 funds.
Cumulative total of NRC obligations $69,430.00

A1l other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

“‘.l",.'f’;n }

:g;;zogéﬁyzz 970204
NRC~04-97-036 PDR




SEA

NRC-04-97-036, TO No. ?
Modification ho. 1

Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact RoseMary
Mann, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6595.

Sincerely,

Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer
1 Acquisition Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts

Office of Administration



